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P.C.A.H.A. 2014-2015 BULLETIN #3 

 
DATE:   September 14, 2014 

TO:    The Presidents 
    PCAHA Member Associations/Leagues 

FROM:   Cindy Secord 
    PCAHA President 

SUBJECT:   2014-2015 PCAHA Executive Committee. 

================================================================================ 

The following is the list of the members of the Pacific Coast Amateur Hockey Association Executive 
Committee for the 2014-2015 season, indicating, phone/fax numbers, and e-mail addresses, as well as 
the duties and committee appointments assigned to each. 

OFFICERS 

*President 
BC Hockey District Presidents  
Finance Committee (Chair) 
Presidents Caucus (Chair) 
Female Hockey Committee  (Officer Liaison ) 
 

Cindy Secord 
 

Phone: 604-230-6211
Fax: 604-598-9700
 csecord@pcaha.bc.ca 

*Vice-President 
BC Hockey District Presidents  
IT Committee (Chair) 
Player Movement Committee (Chair) 
Referee Assigning Centre (Officer Liaison) 
Rulebook Publication 
 

Daryl Bissett 
 

Phone: 604-460-0277
Fax:  604-465-8216
 dbissett@pcaha.bc.ca 

*Vice-President 
Fraser valley Conference Chair (V.P) 
“C” Committee (Co-Chair) 
Disciplinary Officer 
Hockey 1-4 Coordination (V.P) 
Special Events/Tournament (Officer Liaison) 

  League Managers Seminar  
Managing Directors Committee (Co-Chair) 
 

Carol Coughlan 
 

Phone: 604-852-3455
Fax: 604-852-3454
 ccoughlan@pcaha.bc.ca

*Vice-President 
Greater Vancouver Conference (Chair) 
“C” Committee (Co-Chair) 

  League Managers Seminar  
  Managing Directors Committee (Co-Chair) 
Rules Committee (Chair) 
Playoff Coordinator (“A” Final 4” playoffs) 
Referee Development C’tee (Officer. Liaison) 
Sponsorship and Public  Relations 
 

Lynne Kiang 
 

Phone: 604-760-6204
Fax: 604-205-9016
 lkiang@pcaha.bc.ca 
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*Immediate Past President 
Appeals Committee (Past Pres) 
Nominating Committee Chair (Past Pres.) 
Rules Committee (Past Pres.) 
 

Vanna Achtem 
 

Phone: 778-223-4063
Fax: 604-205-9016
 vachtem@pcaha.bc.ca 

 PCAHA Executive Director 
District Registrar 
Privacy Officer 
Purchasing Officer 
Awards Manager 
Policy & Procedure Revision C’tee (Chair) 

Carol McGregor 
#114-3993 Henning Drive 
Burnaby, B.C. 
V5C 6P7 

Phone: 604-205-9011
Fax:  604-205-9016
 cmcgregor@pcaha.bc.ca
 or info@pcaha.bc.ca

 

MANAGING DIRECTORS 

*Managing Director -  
Juvenile “A” 
JST Coordinator 

 
 

Brek Stewart 
19272 Davison Road 
Pitt Meadows, BC 
V3Y 1A1 
 

Phone: 604-763-2702
Fax: 604-465-9620
 bstewart@pcaha.bc.ca

*Managing Director -  
Midget “A” 
 

Jon Argitos 
7672 140A Street 
Surrey, B.C. 
V3W 6L2 

Phone: 604-880-7239
Fax: 604-597-8859
 jargitos@pcaha.bc.ca

 

*Managing Director -  
Bantam “A” 
 

Jodie Jensen 
4015 Cummins Place 
North Vancouver, B.C. 
V7G 2E8 

Phone: 778-822-7360
Fax: 604-205-9016
 jjensen@pcaha.bc.ca

*Managing Director -  
PeeWee “A” 
 

Gary Clarke 
11436 141A Street 
Surrey, B.C. 
V3R 3K2 
 

Phone: 778-288-6077
Fax: 604-957-1635
 gclarke@pcaha.bc.ca

 

*Managing Director -  
Atom “A” 
 

Donna MacMurchy 
1578 Rochester Ave 
Coquitlam, BC 
V3K 2X8 
 

Phone:       604-939-3199
Fax:            604-939-3199

dmacmurchy@pcaha.bc.ca

*Managing Director -  
Female Hockey 
Female Hockey Committee (Chair) 
FMST Coordinator 

Audrey Cockrill 
804-1228 West Hastings 
Vancouver, BC 
V6E 4S6 

Phone: 604-313-9327
Fax: 604-205-9016
 acockrill@pcaha.bc.ca

 
*Managing Director -  
Fraser Valley East “C” League 
 

Rick Grant 
34658 Dann Avenue 
Mission, B.C. 
V2V 6P6 

Phone: 604-826-1108
Fax: 604-205-9016
 rgrant@pcaha.bc.ca

 
*Managing Director -  
Fraser Valley North “C” League 
 

Melanie Gushue 
# 16-11252 Cottonwood Dr 
Maple Ridge, B.C. 
V2X 9B1 

Phone: 778-898-8985
Fax: 604-205-9016
 mgushue@pcaha.bc.ca
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*Managing Director -  
Fraser Valley West “C” League 
Hockey 1-4 & Atom  
 

Cindy Heieis 
12496 63A Avenue 
Surrey, B.C. 
V3X 2C7 
 

Phone: 604-626-7258
Fax:  604-608-2964

cheieis@pcaha.bc.ca

*Managing Director -  
Fraser Valley West “C” League 

 Peewee, Bantam, Midget & Juvenile 
 

Shannon Willett 
21042 80A Avenue 
Langley, BC  
V2Y 0J4 

Phone: 778-888-5313
Fax:  604-608-2964

swillett@pcaha.bc.ca

*Managing Director -  
Lions Gate “C” League 

 

Anne Fryer 
217-2232 McAllister Ave 
Port Coquitlam, B.C. 
V3C 2A6 
 

Phone: 778-828-9360
Fax:  604-205-9016

afryer@pcaha.bc.ca

*Managing Director -  
Presidents “C” League 
 

Leanne Smith 
1892 Napier Street 
Vancouver, B.C. 
V5L 2N3 

Phone: 604-253-6929
Fax: 604-253-6915
 lsmith@pcaha.bc.ca 

PCAHA COORDINATORS 

*Coaching Coordinator 
 

(tba) 
 

 
 

*Tournament Coordinator 
Special Events Committee (Chair) 
 

Sher Boudreau 
 

Phone: 604-465-6659
Fax:             604-465-9620

tournaments@pcaha.bc.ca
sboudreau@pcaha.bc.ca

*Referee Development 
Coordinator 

 

Paul Willing 
 

Phone: 604-222-4982
Fax:             604-222-4982

pwilling@pcaha.bc.ca

*Referee Assigning Coordinator 
 

Iris Parkyn 
 

Phone: 604-291-6296
Fax: 604-291-6298
 iparkyn@pcaha.bc.ca 

Risk Manager (tba)  
 

BC HOCKEY REPRESENTATIVES 

 BC Hockey District Director 
 Match/Gross Penalties - Midget and 
Juvenile divisions 

  Scholarship Committee (Chair) 

Bonnie Cameron 
 

Phone: 604-926-1297
Fax: 1-866-544-0760
 bcameron@bchockey.net 

 BC Hockey District Director 
Match/Gross Penalties - PeeWee and 
below; all Female 
Exhibition games vs. USA teams 

  Out-of-Province Tournaments 

Troy Theodore Phone: 604-365-0598
Fax: 1-866-544-2956
 ttheodore@bchockey.net 

 BC Hockey District Director 
Match/Gross Penalties - Bantam 

 

Bill Veenstra Phone: 604-657-8200
Fax: 1-866-544-2952

bveenstra@bchockey.net 
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 BC Hockey Officiating 
Coordinator 

 Lower Mainland Central 

Ryan Bulger 
 

Phone: 778-846-6042
Fax: n/a
 lmcoc@bchockey.net 

 BC Hockey Officiating 
Coordinator 
Lower Mainland East 

Cary Gregory Phone: 604.724.5348
Fax: n/a
 lmeoc@bchockey.net

 BC Hockey Officiating 
Coordinator 
Lower Mainland West 
 

Casey Rumley Phone: 604-727-2694
Fax: n/a
 lmwoc@bchockey.net

*-voting Executive Committee members. 
 

PCAHA SUPPORT PERSONNEL 

 Assistant Executive Director 
  

Donna Urry 
#114-3993 Henning Drive 
Burnaby, B.C. 
V5C 6P7 

Phone: 604-205-9011
Fax:  604-205-9016
 durry@pcaha.bc.ca

 Manager, Referee Assigning 
Centre 

  Manager, Referee Assigning Centre 

 

Al Parkyn 
 

Phone: 604-523-6626
Fax: 604-523-6629
 aparkyn@pcaha.bc.ca
 or rac@pcaha.bc.ca 

 Teamlink Coordinator 
Teamlink Coordinator 

Dave Wallace 
 

Phone: 604-583-7026
Fax: 604-583-6018
 dwallace@pcaha.bc.ca

 Webmaster 
PCAHA Web Site 

http://www.pcaha.bc.ca 
 

Al Parkyn 
 

Phone: 604-523-6626
Fax: 604-523-6629
 webmaster@pcaha.bc.ca 

 Bookkeeper 
 

Andrew Mustard 
#114-3993 Henning Drive 
Burnaby, B.C. 
V5C 6P7 

Phone: 604-205-9011
Fax:  604-205-9016
 accounting@pcaha.bc.ca

 Recording Secretary (tba) Phone: 604-205-9011
Fax:  604-205-9016

Yours sincerely, 
 
 
 

  
Cindy Secord 
PCAHA President 

 
cc. Executive Committee, files 


